supply essential elements of the claim that were not initially pled.”  Bruns v. Nat’l Credit Union

Admin., 122 F.3d 1251, 1257 (9th Cir. 1997) (quoting Ivey v. Bd. of Regents, 673 F.2d 266, 268

(9th Cir. 1982)).

B. Summary of Plaintiff’s First Amended Complaint

Plaintiff’s First Amended Complaint is one hundred sixty three (163) pages of documents

from which it is practically impossible to ascertain what constitutional claims Plaintiff is

attempting to state.  Per the Court’s docket, Plaintiff is currently a state prisoner at California

Substance Abuse Treatment Facility and State Prison (“SATF”) in Corcoran, California – which